Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Roller cabinet with 6 drawers, Number of drawers: 6

Order data

Order number 9145106
GTIN 4045197892072
[tem class 9GT
Description

Version:

The stable sheet metal housing of the mobile workbench is fitted with perforated side panels for
storage of accessories. Inner faces of drawers have slots for dividers. The drawers are unlocked
by a catch incorporated in the grip handle. Drawers are centrally lockable by means of a cylinder
lock. With roller bearing wheels (2 castors with parking brake, 2 fixed wheels).

Steel tray with X-ABS inlay.

Solid ergonomic handle of glass fibre-reinforced PP.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height: 60; 60; 120; 120; 120; 180 mm

Supplied with:

Dividing material. 4 divider plates for a 60 mm drawer, 3 divider plates for a 120 mm drawer.
Colour:

Two-tone powder-coated, silver combined with RAL 7016 anthracite.

Cylinder lock: modular lock barrel

Height: 950 mm

Width: 660 mm

Depth: 380 mm

Drawer usable width: 500 mm

Drawer usable depth: 300 mm

Weight: 45 kg
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Technical description

Weight

Width

Drawer usable depth

Number of drawers

Height

Depth

Drawer usable width

Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity

Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)

Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval

45 kg
660 mm
300 mm

6
950 mm
380 mm
500 mm

30kg

75 %

9%9 mm

Cylinder lock modular lock barrel
Type of product Roller cabinet
Accessories

Barrel sleeve 225-010-43 without lock barrel

914208
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