## Garant

Roller cabinet with 6 drawers, Number of drawers: 6



### Order data

Order number	9145106
GTIN	4045197892072
Item class	9GT

#### Description

#### Version:

The stable sheet metal housing of the mobile workbench is fitted with perforated side panels for storage of accessories. Inner faces of drawers have slots for dividers. The drawers are unlocked by a catch incorporated in the grip handle. Drawers are centrally lockable by means of a **cylinder lock**. With roller bearing wheels (2 castors with parking brake, 2 fixed wheels).

Steel tray with X-ABS inlay.

Solid ergonomic handle of glass fibre-reinforced PP.

#### Fitted with:

Drawer front height: 60; 60; 120; 120; 120; 180 mm

#### Supplied with:

Dividing material. 4 divider plates for a 60 mm drawer, 3 divider plates for a 120 mm drawer. **Colour:** 

Two-tone **powder-coated**, silver combined with RAL 7016 anthracite.

Cylinder lock: modular lock barrel Height: 950 mm Width: 660 mm Depth: 380 mm Drawer usable width: 500 mm Drawer usable depth: 300 mm Weight: 45 kg

# **Technical description**

Weight	45 kg
Width	660 mm
Drawer usable depth	300 mm
Number of drawers	6
Height	950 mm
Depth	380 mm
Drawer usable width	500 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	30 kg
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	75 %
Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval	9×9 mm
Cylinder lock	modular lock barrel
Type of product	Roller cabinet

## Accessories

Barrel sleeve 225-010-43 without lock barrel914208